Seasons Points Totals - 2024/2025 Season

Position Name Played Points Points Per Game Shots For Shots Against Shots Difference
1 Neil Tuckey 32 46 1.44 261 184 77
2 Marilyn Cook 32 45 1.41 276 186 90
3 Pete Cook 32 45 1.41 289 202 87
4 Craig Hearn 32 44 1.38 281 222 59
5 Paul Harris 29 43 1.48 246 186 60
6 Lisa Edmead 32 43 1.34 261 206 55
7 Mick Cook 32 42 1.31 283 234 49
8 Rebecca Hearn 32 40 1.25 321 218 103
9 Thomas Ellis 32 40 1.25 305 215 90
10 Dave Smith 27 40 1.48 250 163 87
11 Gary Young 32 40 1.25 260 193 67
12 Jason Ellis 32 38 1.19 276 223 53
13 Ollie Mercer-Smith 32 38 1.19 267 241 26
14 Jack Smalley 25 35 1.40 228 161 67
15 Stuart Mcneil 27 34 1.26 246 210 36
16 Ron Hart 22 33 1.50 204 133 71
17 Simon Missing 25 32 1.28 218 151 67
18 James Warren 24 29 1.21 202 165 37
19 Jacqui Harris 26 29 1.12 190 183 7
20 Emma Thurley 22 27 1.23 197 160 37
21 Matt Thurley 22 26 1.18 174 152 22
22 Jo Hilson 24 25 1.04 194 189 5
23 Amy Missing 20 22 1.10 169 153 16
24 David Danby 23 21 0.91 186 170 16
25 Stuart Palmer 16 20 1.25 148 107 41
26 Gill Barraclough 15 14 0.93 123 108 15
27 Sandra Gammage 11 13 1.18 98 85 13
28 Rosemary Biggs 9 12 1.33 85 76 9
29 Andy Cobbold 8 11 1.38 65 39 26
30 Steve Lee 7 9 1.29 53 52 1
31 Mike Bennett 15 9 0.60 88 124 -36
32 Ray Jenkins 7 8 1.14 67 53 14
33 Chris Boakes 5 5 1.00 26 23 3
34 Sue Jenkins 7 5 0.71 45 59 -14




Charity Team Bow!l - Littleport Leisure Centre - 06/10/2024

Team
Chris Boakes
Andy Cobbold
Marilyn Cook

Gary Young
Simon Missing
Jason Ellis

Jo Hilson
Gill Barraclough
David Danby

Mike Bennett
Jacqui Harris
Ollie Mercer-Smith

Ron Hart
Craig Hearn

Mick Cook
Pete Cook

Emma Thurley
Rebecca Hearn

Lisa Edmead
Neil Tuckey

Opponent

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Results

10 - 2

6 - 5

3 - 7

4 - 4

3 - 5

8 - 3

9 - 2
19 - 2

5 - 6

2 - 7

3 - 6

5 - 7

5 - 8
12 - 3

7 - 14
4 - 10
8 - 3

1 - 9

2 - 6

0 - 13
7 - 4

8 - 3

8 - 4

4 - 5

6 - 5

7 - 6

3 - 11
7 - 6
14 - 1

4 - 9
10 - 1

6 - 8
15 - 2
12 - 4

9 - 10
12 - 1

6 - 3

7 - 4

7 - 3

8 - 7

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

26
23

43
20

32
38

15
41

33
21

35
33

52
25

10
40
18






Paul Harris

Thomas Ellis

Jack Smalley

Matt Thurley

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

Beds
Cambs
Essex
Norfolk
Suffolk

6 5
5 4
5 4
7 5
2 6
4 6
9 2
7 3
14 1
2 10
11 1
8 4
2 6
12 2
7 4
12 3
10 4
8 3
8 3
3 6

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

25
24

36
22

40
17

41
19

75
418
301



National Championships - Potters Lesiure Resort - 25/10/2024-28/10/2024

Team
Jo Hilson
James Warren
Lisa Edmead
Stuart Mcneil

Sue Jenkins
Mike Bennett
David Danby

Jason Ellis

Gill Barraclough
Ray Jenkins
Thomas Ellis

Rebecca Hearn

Dave Smith
Gary Young
Marilyn Cook
Neil Tuckey

Jacqui Harris
Stuart Palmer
Paul Harris
Pete Cook

Opponent
Beds
Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
Suffolk
S'Land

Beds
Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
Suffolk
S'Land

Beds
Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
Suffolk
S'Land

Beds
Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
Suffolk
S'Land

Beds
Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
Suffolk
S'Land

Results
16 - 9
9 - 6
2 - 11
10 - 3
4 - 17
6 - 4
2 - 11
8 - 8
6 - 9
7 - 5
1 - 13
4 - 6
9 - 12
10 - 6
10 - 3
22 - 1
10 - 6
6 - 7
1 - 14
13 - 9
5 - 13
10 - 1
7 - 6
6 - 6
7 - 6
18 - 6
8 - 6
8 - 4
7 - 7
5 - 12
7 - 7
9 - 6
14 - 3
10 - 6
7 - 6

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

49
61

45
59

67
53

13
64
35

10
59
47



Steve Lee
Mick Cook
Ollie Mercer-Smith
Craig Hearn

Beds
Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
Suffolk
S'Land

8 9
1 11
10 9
6 5
12 3
7 7
9 8

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

53
52

53
337
307



V Beds (Away) - Barton-Le-Clay Village Hall - 24/11/2024

Ron Hart
Mick Cook
Ollie Mercer-Smith
Craig Hearn

Dave Smith
Gary Young
Marilyn Cook
Neil Tuckey

Jacqui Harris
David Danby
Simon Missing
Pete Cook

James Warren
Stuart Palmer
Thomas Ellis

Rebecca Hearn

Amy Missing
Jo Hilson
Lisa Edmead
Stuart Mcneil

Rosemary Biggs
Paul Harris
Jack Smalley
Jason Ellis

Results
13 - 8
15 - 3
14 - 3
6 - 9
10 - 4
5 - 11
11 - 6
4 - 9
15 - 3
13 - 5
21 - 1
7 - 8
13 - 6
14 - 6
14 - 2
15 - 5
10 - 9
9 - 5

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

42
14

21
24

30
18

41
14

41
14

34
19

28
209
103



V Norfolk (Home) - Applecroft School - 09/02/2025

Ron Hart
Mick Cook
Ollie Mercer-Smith
Craig Hearn

James Warren
Gary Young
Lisa Edmead
Neil Tuckey

Emma Thurley
Andy Cobbold
Thomas Ellis
Rebecca Hearn

Marilyn Cook
Dave Smith
Simon Missing
Pete Cook

Amy Missing
Jo Hilson
Stuart Mcneil
Matt Thurley

Rosemary Biggs
David Danby
Jack Smalley

Jason Ellis

Results
14 - 5
16 - 0
11 - 6
10 - 7
7 - 5
4 - 6
14 - 4
17 - 5
8 - 7
12 - 9
10 - 7
7 - 4
5 - 9
9 - 5
14 - 10
8 - 9
11 - 9
7 - 11

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

41
11

21
18

39
16

29
20

28
24

26
29

28
184
118



V Suffolk (Away) - Needham Market Community Centre - 19/01/2025

Ron Hart
Mick Cook
Ollie Mercer-Smith
Craig Hearn

James Warren
Gary Young
Neil Tuckey

Matt Thurley

Emma Thurley
Stuart Palmer
Thomas Ellis

Rebecca Hearn

Marilyn Cook
Dave Smith
Simon Missing
Pete Cook

Amy Missing
Jo Hilson
Lisa Edmead
Stuart Mcneil

Rosemary Biggs
Paul Harris
Jack Smalley
Jason Ellis

Results
2 - 14
10 - 5
7 - 10
11 - 9
11 - 8
5 - 7
6 - 10
7 - 6
7 - 6
4 - 10
8 - 10
11 - 9
7 - 11
10 - 9
5 - 10
4 - 15
12 - 7
9 - 6

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

19
29

27
24

20
22

23
29

22
30

25
28

18
136
162



Amy Missing
Gary Young
Ollie Mercer-Smith
Matt Thurley

Dave Smith
Gill Barraclough
Lisa Edmead
Neil Tuckey

Sandra Gammage
Paul Harris
Jack Smalley

Jason Ellis

Emma Thurley
Mick Cook
Stuart Mcneil
Craig Hearn

Marilyn Cook
Jacqui Harris
Simon Missing
Pete Cook

Mike Bennett
Stuart Palmer
Thomas Ellis

Rebecca Hearn

V Essex (Away) - Gt Sailing - 16/02/2025

Results

4 - 10
6 - 8
10 - 6
8 - 5
6 - 9
10 - 3
8 - 5
11 - 6
7 - 10
10 - 8
11 - 14
3 - 15
5 - 7
11 - 5
8 - 5
3 - 12
7 - 10
18 - 2

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

20
24

24
17

26
21

24
37

24
17

28
24

18
146
140



V Cambs (Home) Applecroft School, WGC - 16/03/2025

Ron Hart
Mick Cook
Ollie Mercer-Smith
Craig Hearn

James Warren
Gary Young
Lisa Edmead
Neil Tuckey

Sandra Gammage
Paul Harris
Jack Smalley

Jason Ellis

Marilyn Cook
Dave Smith
Simon Missing
Pete Cook

Amy Missing
Jo Hilson
Stuart Mcneil
Matt Thurley

Emma Thurley
Jacqui Harris
Thomas Ellis

Rebecca Hearn

Results
7 - 6
8 - 7
14 - 14
9 - 6
5 - 7
15 - 4
15 - 2
6 - 6
3 - 13
8 - 6
4 - 9
17 - 1
11 - 3
7 - 7
4 - 12
7 - 5
15 - 7
4 - 9

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

29
27

29
17

24
21

29
16

22
22

26
21

23
159
124



Six Counties - Littleport Leisure Centre - 14/04/2014

Team Opponent Results
Ron Hart v Beds 9 - 3 Points 6
Mick Cook v Cambs 11 - 8 Shots For 40
Simon Missing V Essex 11 - 4 Shots Against 31
Craig Hearn v Norf 3 - 9
v Suff 6 - 7
James Warren v Beds 6 - 6 Points 5
Gary Young v Cambs 7 - 8 Shots For 35
Lisa Edmead V Essex 9 - 5 Shots Against 31
Neil Tuckey v Norf 5 - 6
v Suff 8 - 6
David Danby v Beds 11 - 3 Points 8
Paul Harris v Cambs 18 - 4 Shots For 53
Jack Smalley V Essex 4 - 8 Shots Against 26
Jason Ellis v Norf 11 - 4
v Suff 9 - 7
Marilyn Cook v Beds 13 - 4 Points 9
Dave Smith v Cambs 8 - 5 Shots For 60
Stuart Mcneil V Essex 7 - 7 Shots Against 22
Pete Cook v Norf 20 - 2
v Suff 12 - 4
Emma Thurley v Beds 9 - 5 Points 5
Jacqui Harris v Cambs 9 - 9 Shots For 36
Amy Missing V Essex 6 - 5 Shots Against 39
Matt Thurley v Norf 7 - 8
v Suff 5 - 12
Sandra Gammage v Beds 9 - 8 Points 6
Ollie Mercer-Smith v Cambs 15 - 10 Shots For 48
Thomas Ellis V Essex 4 - 13 Shots Against 43
Rebecca Hearn v Norf 14 - 3
v Suff 6 - 9
Points 39
Shots For 272

Shots Against 192



